File E52653 Vol. 11 Sec. 1 Page 1 Issued:  1991-04-02
 and Report Revised:  2023-02-15
DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT COVERED:
USR Component Connector, DF1B Series and DF11 Series
DF1B Series Single Row Socket
Cat. No. DF1B-*S-2.5R**
Notes: * : 2 thru 16, 18 or 20

 and Report New:  2023-02-15
DF11 Series Double Row Plug
Cat. No. DF11-*DEP-2C**
Notes: * : 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 30 or 32
** : (01) thru (99) or blank.
All Series’ designations may be followed by Suffix “Z”, denoting lead
free tin plating.
File E52653 Vol. 11 Sec. 1 Page 1A Issued:  1991-04-02
 and Report Revised:  2008-09-30
*
ELECTRICAL RATING:
Connector Type: Contact Type Wire Size Voltage (V) Amps
DF1B Pin Header -- -- 30 3 A
DF1B Socket DF1B-2022SC# 20-22 AWG 30 3 A
 DF1B-2428SC# 24-28 AWG 30 1 A
 DF1B-30SC# 30 AWG 30 0.5 A
 DF1B-R24# 24 AWG 30 2 A
 DF1B-R26# 26 AWG 30 2 A
 DF1B-R28# 28 AWG 30 1 A
DF1B Plug DF1B-2022PC# 20-22 AWG 30 3 A
 DF1B-2428PC# 24-28 AWG 30 1 A
 DF1B-30PC# 30 AWG 30 0.5 A
 DF1B-24PR# 24 AWG 30 2 A
 DF1B-26PR# 26 AWG 30 2 A
 DF1B-28PR# 28 AWG 30 1 A
DF11 Pin Header: -- -- 30 2 A
DF11 Socket: S-V Contact N/A 30 2A
 S(A) Contact N/A 30 2 A
 DF11-22SC# 22 AWG 30 2 A
 DF11-2428SC# 24-28 AWG 30 1 A
 DF11-30SC# 30 AWG 30 0.5 A
 DF11-#DS-2R24 24 AWG 30 1 A
 DF11-#DS-2R26 26 AWG 30 1 A
 DF11-#DS-2R28 28 AWG 30 1 A
DF11 Plug DF11-EP2428PC# 24-28 AWG 30 1 A